Model TCB
Tubular Centrifugal
Fans
September 1997
Inline - Horizontal or Vertical
Roof Upblast
Roof Supply
®

position.
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION FEATURES for all models
MODEL NUMBER CODE
Inlet & Outlet Flanges
Flanged inlets and outlets with mounting holes are
provided for duct connections on inline fans.
Housing
Housings are continuously welded. Standard housing
material is painted steel with aluminum construction
optional.
Protective Coating
All steel constructed units are coated with
Permatector™, a thermosetting polyester urethane .
Aluminum units are uncoated.
Type B Spark Resistance
All fans have aluminum wheels and a nonferrous
(aluminum) rub ring which surrounds the fan shaft
where it passes through the drive cover. This
construction meets Type B spark resistant
requirements.
Bearings
Standard bearings are grease lubricated, self aligning,
ball type in pillow block mounts. Bearings are selected
for a minimum L(10) life in excess of 80,000 hours at
maximum cataloged operating speeds.
Belt & Bearing Tube
Belts, bearings, and drives are protected from the
airstream by heavy gauge belt tubes and bolted
bearing covers with shaft seals.
Extended
Lube Lines
Lubrication lines with
grease fittings allow
bearing lubrication
without disassembling the
fan.
TCB - 1 - 24 - 30
Tubular Centrifugal
Belt Drive
TCB - Inline Fan
TCBRU - Roof Upblast
TCBRS - Roof Supply
Level of Construction
1 or 2
Motor Horsepower
4 = 1/4 30=3
3 = 1/3 50=5
5 = 1/2 75 =71/2
7 = 3/4 100=10
10=1 150=15
15 =11/2 200=20
20=2
Fan Size
9-36
4
The model number system is designed to completely identify the
fan. A detailed explanation of the model number code for TCB
fans is shown below.
Model TCB INLINE FAN
TUBULAR CENTRIFUGAL BELT DRIVE
Horizontal Base Mount
Fig. 1